$/\!/$

 $/\!/$

RESOLUTION NO. RES-19-0010

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING ATTACHMENT "A" OF
RESOLUTION NO. RES-18-0130 KNOWN AS THE SALARY
RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH

The City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

Section 1. Attachment "A" of Resolution No. RES-18-0130, adopted on September 4, 2018, is amended as follows:

Gas Field Technician II Salary Range 540 is changed to 550

Gas Field Technician III Salary Range 560 is changed to 570

Gas Construction Worker III Salary Range 482 is changed to 500

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect the first day of the first full pay period following adoption by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.

GJA:kjm 11/27/18; 1/8/19 A18-03819

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of ______, 20_19_ by the following vote: Councilmembers: Ayes: Gonzalez, Pearce, Price, Supernaw, Uranga, Austin, Richardson, Andrews. Noes: Councilmembers: None. Absent: Councilmembers: Mungo.

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach. CA 90802-4664

\\Clbctyattorney\cycom\$\CtyLaw32\WPDOCS\D027\P033\00956532.docx